29.6 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

29.3
29.3

29. *
29.4
29.4

2019 2018
Rs. Rs.

52.454.163 31.834.059
15.868.943 12,703.320
5,070.008 3,631.950

(2,469.160) (7.856,360)
(9.479.540) 3,569,502
6.258.516 8,564.000
(242.987) 7.692

67.459.943 52.454.163

15.868.943 12.703,320
5.070.008 3.631.950

20.938.951 16.335.270

(9.479,540) 3,569,502
6.258.516 8,564.000
(242.987) 7.692

(3.464.011) 12.141.194

2019 2018
10.91% 9.89%
11.00% 10.00%

55 Years 55 Years
6.14 Years 6.06 Years

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all other
variables held constant in the retirement benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the statement of Comprehensive income and statement of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes
in discount rate and salary scale in the protit or loss and retirement benefit obligation for the year.

2019
lncrease/(Decrease) in

discount rate
Increase/(Decrease) in

salary increment
Sensitivity Effect on statement of

Comprehensive Income -
Increase/(Reduction) in results for

the year (Rs. Mn)

Sensitivity Effect on Retirement
Benefit Obligation -

lncrea$e/(Reduction) in liability
(Rs. Mn)

1% 3.96 -3.96
-1% -4.44 4.44

1% -4.39 4.39
-1% 3.99 -3.99

lncrease/(Decrease) in
discount rate

Increase^ Decrease) in
salary increment

1%

________________2018_______
Sensitivity Effect on statement of

Comprehensive Income -
lncrease/(Reduction) in results for

the year (Rs. Mn)
3.24

___________ -167___________
___________ -163___________

3.27

Sensitivity Effect on Retirement
Benefit Obligation -

lncrease/(Reduction) in liability
_________ (Rs. Mn)_________
___________-124___________
___________ 167___________
___________ 163___________

•3.27

-57-

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Ycsir ended 31 March 2019

Assetline Leasing Company Limited__________